‘ 2 3 4 5 6 7 6:’\\_/\/' | Qr%nd on 28 anfor}l\lbor 20_’2& 09:31 1ITyi ﬂ!{fQWEg[na - E§ 5B g

182/00 ASSEMBLY OF HUB GLAND SEAL

Part No. Description Materidl /Spec. No. Off |Weight (Kg)| DRG. No. Item No.
182/00 | ASSEMBLY OF HUB GLAND SEAL 1
182/01 | SUB-ASSENBLY OF GLAND HOUSING 02358 1 112 [6S2182002 |HG182/01-2182
WSZ/WDD GLAND SPIGOT Q2358 1 28 GS2182002 HGWBZ/DUOW*ZWBZ
182/101 | M12 x 50 STUD GRS GAL GB/T898 12 0.6 GBSBO312050G7DAD)
182/102 |M12 NUT _ GRB.D  GAL. 6B/T6170 12 GBNTO1012G4DAM
182/103 | PAGKING (15mm SQ. SECTION) VALCOR "XA' 1 SET GNNTO0015150PK
A\ fr 182/104 | JONT KLINGERSIL. 1 652182002 [GNNPOOD1BKS | |

— @l) ( Q = 182/105 | M12 x 30 LG. SETSCREW GR.8.8  GAL. GB/15783 24 GBHB0412030G7DAD)

182/106 | PLATE WASHER (50 0.0. x 13 LD. x 6 THK) 02358 2% 2 HG182/0002

WEIGHT PER ASSEMBLY = 143 Kg.

184/00 ASSEMBLY OF HUB SEAL

Part No. Description Material /Spec No. Off | Weight (Kg)[ DRG. No Item No.
184/100 | HUB SEAL (IN HALVES ) AVESTA 904L/254 SMO 2 6.4 | G6S2182002 |HG184/0001-2182
184/101 | HUB SEAL HOLDING RING ( IN HALVES ) 02358 2 13 | 652182002 |GPSP02060GBA
184/102_ | M12 x 30 LG. SETSCREW 0B/T5783 16 1 GBHBO412030G7DAD)

WEIGHT PER ASSEMBLY = 20 Kg

] B - | N
/\/,
182 |
701/ (182)
\j02/
(82 iy
@
& -
1034 \104/
~
GLAND HUB SEAL ASSEMBLY NOTES I l
1 IT IS ESSENTIAL THAT THE TOP & BOTTOM GLAND HOUSINGS & SPIGOTS ARE POSITIONED AS FOLLOWS -
A) BEFORE THE ROTOR HUB IS CONNECTED TO THE BOTTOM BEARING
B) BEFORE THE TOP BEARING IS CONNECTED TO THE ROTOR HUB
2 SMEAR PACKING RINGS WITH OIL AND PARTIALLY ENTER BOTH ENDS OF RING INTO THE GLAND HOUSING
BEFORE INSERTING REMAINDER OF RING, LIGHTLY BED INTO BQTTOM OF GLAND HOUSING
WITH WOODEN DISTANCE PIECE AND GLAND SPIGOT
3 REPEAT WITH REMAINDER OF RINGS ENSURING BUTT JOINTS ARE STAGGERED AT 90°
4 TIGHTEN GLAND NUTS UNTIL SHAFT IS LIGHTLY GRIPPED THEN SLACKEN OFF GLAND & PULL TO
FINGER TIGHTNESS ONLY
5  FURTHER ADJUSTMENT TO BE MADE AT SITE BY TURNING NUTS TWO FLATS AT A TIME UNTIL A SATISFACTORY
SEAL IS OBTAINED
6 THE APEX OF THE V' FORMATION OF THE PLAITED PACKING IN CONTACT WITH THE SHAFT SHOULD FACE AGAINST
THE DIRECTION OF ROTATION THUS ~_ :
APEX OF 'V’
&
HFROREH RN —
1. FHREERNTERERNERBEERES —
q. BFFORMEEIRSHRZM,
7 FOR ROTOR ROTATION SEE CONTRACT ARRANGEMENT DRAWING b, THHREENE T LB,
2. Riwabes, EROFRKEEREE, REARY
EHFEZ A, m ‘mn Tanjung Jati B COAL-FIRED
TR 2 e K 88 B POWER PROJECT
3. EERBEANENE, HERBEFOO,; e e SR ! GAS GAS HEATER 32.5GVN440(300)
4, BEEEBE, HIERERWAL, RERFER S T
AFHEAEER, CHECK [Yog 2015051 HOWDEN HUA ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
5. ApE—FHERE, EEXRBREHEHAL, APPROVE [Te Hong|2019.03.1 ASSEMBLY OF HUB SEALS
R\ B R 0 R ol Ll . L. FIRST ANGLE PROVECTION 0 W 2 A
Uncontrolled wHah piidgd of dowridaded. Verify thatthis s the correct verston before use: DRATING No.| _ o20106/182001  [REV.] 0
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohjBitedl Withesiit written periesisifrom PT.Bhu |ﬁp@ SRR e o e
REV. SIGN | PASS DATE DESCRIPTION : ) EHBATARAZBEC K ETARRH EANANT &N AR R EEAEN
10

8 9 " 12

5 6 7

3 4




